
604                   page 1/2               15 July 2001 

 
Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 15/04/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 29/01/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was dated 25/01/2024 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 115,277,963 30.26% 121,734,514 31.93%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles 
ORDINARY 
54,121,144 

54,121,144  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
ORDINARY 
67,613,370 

67,613,370  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Class Qty Balance Consideration

MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance 53,072,715            53,072,715              

29/01/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 9,900                      53,082,615              495.00$               

29/01/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 26,310                    53,108,925              1,368.00$           

30/01/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 60,600                    53,169,525              3,152.00$           

31/01/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 16,034                    53,185,559              834.00$               

19/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 19,900                    53,205,459              1,015.00$           

21/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 110,135                  53,315,594              5,617.00$           

21/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 7,000                      53,322,594              388.00$               

27/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 55,999                    53,378,593              3,003.00$           

1/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 39,765                    53,418,358              2,068.00$           

1/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 202,682                  53,621,040              10,638.00$         

7/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 37,905                    53,658,945              1,981.00$           

12/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 112,191                  53,771,136              5,722.00$           

19/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 196,740                  53,967,876              8,856.00$           

21/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 8,164                      53,976,040              400.00$               

22/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 20,000                    53,996,040              960.00$               

8/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 4,427                      54,000,467              217.00$               

9/05/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 179,700-                  53,820,767              9,129.00$           

16/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 25,000                    53,845,767              1,250.00$           

16/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 105,573                  53,951,340              5,183.00$           

20/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 124,000                  54,075,340              6,332.00$           

22/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 45,804                    54,121,144              2,117.00$           

14.19%

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance 62,205,248            62,205,248              

2/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 624,991                  62,830,239              33,614.00$         

6/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 102,497                  62,932,736              5,436.00$           

7/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 40,000                    62,972,736              2,122.00$           

8/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 100,000                  63,072,736              5,304.00$           

9/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 132,512                  63,205,248              7,028.00$           

27/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 445,363                  63,650,611              24,068.00$         

28/02/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 4,637                      63,655,248              260.00$               

1/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 20,000                    63,675,248              1,070.00$           

25/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 412,328                  64,087,576              20,541.00$         

26/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 246,518                  64,334,094              12,335.00$         

27/03/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 41,154                    64,375,248              2,059.00$           

10/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 47,334                    64,422,582              2,282.00$           

11/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 450,600                  64,873,182              22,411.00$         

12/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 104,228                  64,977,410              5,266.00$           

15/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 338,260                  65,315,670              16,926.00$         

16/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 878,867                  66,194,537              41,332.00$         

23/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 310,749                  66,505,286              14,616.00$         

24/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 15,334                    66,520,620              737.00$               

26/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 34,628                    66,555,248              1,663.00$           

29/04/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 314,084                  66,869,332              16,044.00$         

1/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 185,916                  67,055,248              9,405.00$           

9/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 22,268                    67,077,516              1,123.00$           

13/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 220,000                  67,297,516              11,000.00$         

14/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 133,334                  67,430,850              6,671.00$           

16/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 124,398                  67,555,248              6,225.00$           

17/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 58,122                    67,613,370              2,800.00$           

17.74% 272,338.00$       




